
XXIV Halowe Mistrzostwa Polski 28 lutego 2015r. Toruń

Konkurencja Kat. Miejsce Nazwisko Imię Data urodzenia Miasto_Klub wynik punkty

60m ppł K35 1 Sierka Ewa 01-09-1976 Trzebinia 12.72 479

60m ppł K50 1 Sambor Elżbieta 13-01-1965 Elbląg 12.53 733

60m ppł M35 1 Ratajczyk Krzysztof 10-06-1978 Szczecin 9.35 782

60m ppł M40 1 Kreihs Witold 03-05-1970 Tychy 11.32 475

60m ppł M45 1 Świątnicki Jerzy 18-09-1965 Zduńska Wola 10.28 770
M45 2 Olszewski Marek 22-03-1969 Lidzbark Warmiński 11.26 579
M45 3 Płoskoński Piotr 20-03-1965 Strzałków 14.25 162

60m ppł M50 1 Krauze Jerzy 14-07-1963 Koszalin 9.38 1002
M50 2 Zajchowski Marek 02-03-1963 Moderówka 10.55 744
M50 3 Antkowiak Mirosław 01-11-1962 Golina 10.76 703
M50 4 Stecuła Leszek 11-03-1961 Bytom 14.96 118

60m ppł M55 1 Sut Andrzej 25-09-1957 Łódź 12.73 466
M55 2 Lewandowski Mirosław 18-01-1960 Goleniów 13.2 397

60m ppł M60 1 Lorenz Sylwester 11-12-1950 Poznań 9.7 1073
M60 2 Kuschill Juliusz 22-05-1950 Kraków 9.88 1035
M60 3 Godos Dionizy 29-06-1954 Pieńsk 10.4 920
M60 4 Drąg Sławomir 03-08-1951 Wrocław 10.97 803
M60 5 Suski Jan 27-08-1953 Koszalin 12.32 558

60m ppł M65 1 Mielcarek Marek 27-12-1948 Bydgoszcz 10.48 1045
M65 2 Repczyński Aleksander 24-08-1947 Świnoujście 13.12 560

60m ppł M70 1 Miąsek Tadeusz 14-04-1942 Zegrze Pomorskie 13.06 631

60m K35 1 Kizerwetter-Świda Magdalena 22-07-1975 Warszawa 8.83 789
K35 2 Sierka Ewa 01-09-1976 Trzebinia 9.91 560

60m K50 1 Suleja Joanna 02-05-1960 Stargard Szcz. 10.92 592

60m K55 1 Bogacka Lucyna 28-06-1959 Koszalin 10.02 841
K55 2 Bondesson Barbara 10-02-1960 Tullinge Szwecja 10.02 841
K55 3 Wojciechowska Małgorzata 11-02-1960 Brzoza 10.97 659
K55 4 Łodyga Irena 30-04-1956 Swarzędz 12.72 380

60m K60 1 Bartosik Ewa 15-03-1951 Ostrołęka 9.25 1087
K60 2 Gadomska Maria 21-04-1952 Bydgoszcz 10.65 798

60m K70 1 Sowa Alicja 07-08-1943 Gliwice 12.08 740

60m M35 1 Jaworski Igor 26-06-1975 Otwock 7.39 818
M35 2 Garbicz Krzysztof 21-03-1978 Skierniewice 7.44 800
M35 3 Strugielski Arkadiusz 06-09-1975 Wrocław 7.52 765
M35 4 Krukowski Maciej 23-03-1976 Kotomierz 7.54 757
M35 5 Paterek Przemysław 24-03-1979 Więcbork 7.88 619
M35 6 Patyna Tomasz 11-05-1978 Sępólno Krajeńskie 7.93 600
M35 7 Krawczyk Dariusz 15-07-1975 Kraków 8.03 563
M35 8 Bednarski Michał 25-10-1978 Łódź 8.25 488
M35 9 Podhajski Maciej 03-06-1978 Wrocław 8.46 419

60m M40 1 Scheuer Bartosz 14-07-1974 Wrocław 7.42 913
M40 2 Pruszyński Andrzej 23-06-1972 Bobrowiec 7.88 719
M40 3 Nowacki Andrzej 26-11-1971 Białystok 7.95 694
M40 4 Rakowski Rafał 07-11-1974 Zgierz 8.03 662
M40 5 Zatorski Kazimierz 26-04-1972 Warka 8.14 623
M40 6 Łyskawa Waldemar 17-08-1970 Września 8.18 608
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M40 7 Sobieraj Jacek 28-04-1972 Łódź 8.2 600
M40 8 Pędziwiatr Robert 21-03-1971 Blachownia 8.38 537
M40 9 Krawczyk Robert 26-03-1973 Warszawa 8.4 530
M40 10 Maculewicz Marcin 05-02-1972 Kielce JP II 8.4 530

60m M45 1 Ditrich Jacek 28-10-1966 Szubin 7.91 813
M45 2 Olender Adam 29-07-1968 Toruń 8.13 727
M45 3 Jaskólski Jarosław 23-03-1968 Włocławek 8.41 623
M45 4 Różański Bartosz 01-01-1968 Koszalin 8.77 502
M45 5 Wieczorek Konstanty 17-09-1969 Białobrzegi 8.77 502

60m M50 1 Chyliński Tomasz 16-08-1963 Włocławek 7.64 1039
M50 2 Krakowiak Dariusz 31-01-1963 Sępólno Krajeńskie 7.93 913
M50 3 Krauze Jerzy 14-07-1963 Koszalin 7.98 895
M50 4 Dumiński Mirosław 12-01-1963 Nidzica 8.4 727
M50 5 Janicki Józef 23-01-1963 Nowe Miasto n/Wartą 8.42 719
M50 6 Więcek Jacek 16-07-1964 Warszawa 8.6 654
M50 7 Foryś Włodzimierz 18-04-1962 Jasło 8.64 642
M50 8 Pobłocki Wojciech 29-01-1964 Kościerzyna 8.73 611
M50 9 Marek Andrzej 25-05-1960 Kargów 8.76 600
M50 10 Reszke Sławomir 26-01-1963 Józefosław 10.01 251
M50 11 Wiese Grzegorz 20-12-1961 Grom Więcbork 10.05 243

60m M55 1 Lewandowski Mirosław 18-01-1960 Goleniów 8.1 956
M55 2 Tomczyk Emil 15-06-1958 Gorzów Wlkp. 8.23 899
M55 3 Formaniewicz Andrzej 12-08-1957 Toruń 8.24 895
M55 4 Pietrzak Waldemar 24-08-1959 Miłonice 8.28 881
M55 5 Kubiczek Piotr 16-01-1957 Kozy 8.3 872
M55 6 Wojciechowski Eugeniusz 17-02-1960 Brzoza 8.6 757
M55 7 Duszyński Bogusław 29-11-1959 Łochowo 9.07 596
M55 8 Paul Czesław 20-03-1955 Toruń 9.94 344

60m M60 1 Lorenz Sylwester 11-12-1950 Poznań 8.09 1074
M60 2 Godos Dionizy 29-06-1954 Pieńsk 8.48 913
M60 3 Kuschill Juliusz 22-05-1950 Kraków 8.59 872
M60 4 Apostoł Marian 28-09-1952 Mrowino 8.73 818
M60 5 Sowiński Zbigniew 18-09-1953 Jabłonowo Pomorskie 9.45 574
M60 6 Wójcik Julian 10-02-1954 Stargard Szcz. 10.24 355

60m M65 1 Seidel Wojciech 16-01-1950 Zakopane 8.09 1204
M65 2 Bobrzyk Leszek 20-02-1948 Lublin 9.32 732
M65 3 Repczyński Aleksander 24-08-1947 Świnoujście 9.62 635
M65 4 Szcześniak Andrzej 27-10-1949 Wrocław 10.28 445

60m M70 1 Jóźwiak Alfred 30-08-1942 Mława 8.95 1009
M70 2 Broc Jerzy 27-12-1942 Suwałki 9.95 666

60m M75 1 Grzelak Jan 23-10-1938 AZS Łódź 10.04 804
M75 2 Bińkowski Feliks 23-12-1936 Gałków Mały 11.01 523

60m M80 1 Bułczyński Kazimierz 24-04-1930 Koszalin 11.11 678

3000m K35 1 Kowalska Magdalena 10-06-1978 Toruń 11:39.4 686
K35 2 Rychlak-Bożek Monika 22-08-1978 Stalowa Wola 12:56.0 498
K35 3 Kamińska Kamila 25-09-1977 Płock 13:45.2 393
K35 4 Chrząszcz Magdalena 11-03-1977 Orneta 14:49.2 275

3000m K40 1 Ustianowska Dorota 24-06-1970 Częstochowa 11:08.4 847
K40 2 Samoił-Kowalska Irena 03-08-1972 Pomorzany 12:48.4 587

3000m K45 1 Kuta Krystyna 21-09-1967 Serock 11:27.0 875
K45 2 Turak Joanna 16-05-1966 Puławy 14:08.5 486

3000m K50 1 Pieczulis Krystyna 12-11-1962 Olsztyn 11:58.4 875
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3000m M35 1 Grygo Paweł 26-08-1976 Łomża 09:20.9 674
M35 2 Kamiński Daniel 12-12-1978 Białogard 09:29.9 632
M35 3 Nielek Piotr 27-10-1977 Tuchola 10:30.1 388
M35 4 Chrząszcz Maciej 21-07-1975 Orneta 12:50.2 49

3000m M40 1 Dziuba Bogdan 30-03-1974 Jastkowice 09:02.2 860
M40 2 Kozak Arkadiusz 12-01-1972 Koszalin 09:23.6 754
M40 3 Boncler Sebastian 18-11-1973 Poznań 09:30.3 722
M40 4 Wojtas Marek 04-07-1972 Tuchola 09:56.0 606
M40 5 Rygielski Marcin 28-05-1973 Toruń 13:37.0 27

3000m M45 1 Rybarczyk Jan 11-06-1967 Darłowo 09:35.1 798
M45 2 Zach Paweł 21-06-1968 Warszawa 10:29.3 560
M45 3 Duszyński Adam 03-07-1968 Żukowo 10:43.6 505

3000m M50 1 Dzięgielewski Marek 17-07-1962 Baboszewo 09:26.9 945
M50 2 Maj Tadeusz 12-01-1963 Kraków 10:13.0 730
M50 3 Szymański Dariusz 07-06-1962 Łomża 10:15.5 718
M50 4 Kamola Kazimierz 11-03-1960 Puławy 10:24.5 680
M50 5 Badera Krzysztof 18-03-1960 Jawiszowice 10:25.2 677
M50 6 Długosz Marek 22-09-1962 Mrągowo 10:41.1 611
M50 7 Olszewski Adam 20-08-1963 Nowy Kobrzyniec 11:16.8 476

3000m M55 1 Kuciejczyk Henryk 20-03-1959 Szydłowo 10:07.1 869
M55 2 Łańcucki Stanisław 01-03-1958 Stalowa Wola 10:08.7 862
M55 3 Dryps Ryszard 26-02-1957 Nowa Sarzyna 10:22.5 800
M55 4 Brandenburg Józef 02-04-1955 Dopiewo 10:26.3 783
M55 5 Bierkus Mirosław 28-09-1956 Koszalin 11:47.4 470

3000m M60 1 Borowski Krzysztof 09-04-1954 Blachownia 10:06.9 998
M60 2 Macioł Andrzej 22-12-1954 Kraków 10:40.6 845
M60 3 Dziekoński Tadeusz 29-08-1950 Białystok 11:35.4 625
M60 4 Berebecki Roman 16-04-1951 Rypin 12:31.3 434
M60 5 Belowski Leszek 22-08-1953 Chemik AdBlue Puławy 12:32.8 429

3000m M65 1 Cichończuk Antoni 02-11-1949 Gdynia 11:20.1 819
M65 2 Leśniak Marian 10-11-1947 Kraków 11:53.5 689
M65 3 Szymański Adam 27-04-1949 Stalowa Wola 12:00.1 664
M65 4 Fiks Zbigniew 01-06-1949 Andrespol - Kraszew 12:08.1 635

3000m M70 1 Liban Zygfryd 04-12-1943 Tczew 12:42.3 663
M70 2 Czacharowski Bogdan 06-02-1941 Grójec 24:44.7 0

3000m M75 1 Urtnowski Henryk 02-01-1938 Gdańsk Eurostal 13:25.5 691
M75 2 Mielcarek Zdzislaw 23-09-1935 Bydgoszcz 14:59.0 417
M75 3 Angiel Władysław 18-02-1937 TKKF Kolejarz Bydgoszc 18:07.7 74

chód 3000m K35 1 Grinholc Iwona 07-09-1975 Rumia 17:29.2 757

chód 3000m K40 1 Śleziona Katarzyna 01-05-1970 Bieruń 16:51.6 849

chód 3000m K55 1 Łuniewska Janina 05-12-1959 Reda 17:16.3 975

chód 3000m M35 1 Grinholc Grzegorz 05-03-1977 Rumia 13:34.1 922

chód 3000m M40 1 Śleziona Adam 06-02-1973 Bieruń 15:16.7 792

chód 3000m M45 1 Barbużyński Bogusław 13-05-1966 Gdańsk 14:12.7 955
M45 2 Płoskoński Piotr 20-03-1965 Strzałków 15:01.6 871

chód 3000m M50 1 Foryś Włodzimierz 18-04-1962 Jasło 16:31.1 786
M50 2 Wiese Grzegorz 20-12-1961 Grom Więcbork 17:43.1 679
M50 3 Ciołkowski Marek 29-05-1963 Olsztyn 18:43.8 595
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M50 4 Bartkowski Jan 13-09-1961 Nidzica 18:51.5 585

chód 3000m M55 1 Małecki Waldemar 10-01-1958 Bieruń 14:45.8 1018
M55 2 Łuniewski Mirosław 25-01-1957 Reda 15:26.6 950
M55 3 Kwita Zbigniew 16-09-1959 Przeźmierowo 16:37.4 839
M55 4 Harasiński Ryszard 19-07-1956 Łódź 16:47.4 824

chód 3000m M60 1 Dembkowski Ryszard 09-07-1953 Toruń 17:16.6 849
M60 2 Trocki Marian 22-12-1953 PKWLA Sopot 19:08.8 693

chód 3000m M65 1 Kołodziej Stanisław 24-04-1946 Ostrowiec Świętokrzysk 18:18.3 836
M65 2 Skąpski Ryszard 04-03-1946 Stargard Szczeciński 22:12.2 544
M65 3 Pabiasz Stanisław 01-07-1948 Bielsko-Biała 22:54.6 498

200m K40 1 Orzeszyna Magdalena 10-01-1974 Opatów 31.12 722
K40 2 Karewicz Katarzyna 19-04-1973 Warszawa 31.98 674
K40 3 Orłowska Beata 31-03-1970 Stalowa Wola 32.89 625

200m K50 1 Suleja Joanna 02-05-1960 Stargard Szcz. 38.32 502

200m K55 1 Bogacka Lucyna 28-06-1959 Koszalin 34.76 745
K55 2 Wiszenko Elżbieta 01-10-1958 Choroszcz 36.93 637

200m M35 1 Jaworski Igor 26-06-1975 Otwock 23.68 777
M35 2 Cudyk Łukasz 09-03-1976 Jelenia Góra 23.8 763
M35 3 Garbicz Krzysztof 21-03-1978 Skierniewice 23.83 759
M35 4 Strugielski Arkadiusz 06-09-1975 Wrocław 24.02 736
M35 5 Bednarski Michał 25-10-1978 Łódź 27.68 371

200m M40 1 Scheuer Bartosz 14-07-1974 Wrocław 24.98 726
M40 2 Nowacki Andrzej 26-11-1971 Białystok 25.49 670
M40 3 Rakowski Rafał 07-11-1974 Zgierz 26.01 614
M40 4 Sobieraj Jacek 28-04-1972 Łódź 26.72 544
M40 5 Januszko Roman 03-07-1972 Konik Nowy 30.08 267

200m M45 1 Murawski Dariusz 12-06-1969 GKS Olimpia Grudziąd 26.15 696
M45 2 Gawda Piotr 07-02-1966 Lublin 26.44 665
M45 3 Olender Adam 29-07-1968 Toruń 26.94 616
M45 4 Lesiuk Janusz 04-07-1968 Szubin 27.62 549
M45 5 Jaskólski Jarosław 23-03-1968 Włocławek 27.68 544
M45 6 Wieczorek Konstanty 17-09-1969 Białobrzegi 28.96 431

200m M50 1 Krauze Jerzy 14-07-1963 Koszalin 25.98 814
M50 2 Chyliński Tomasz 16-08-1963 Włocławek 27.1 695
M50 3 Korneluk Mirosław 20-05-1962 Piszczac 28.17 591
M50 4 Pobłocki Wojciech 29-01-1964 Kościerzyna 28.33 576
M50 5 Dumiński Mirosław 12-01-1963 Nidzica 28.45 564
M50 6 Gościniak Włodzimierz 18-02-1965 Jarocin 28.91 523

200m M55 1 Formaniewicz Andrzej 12-08-1957 Toruń 26.67 842
M55 2 Żurawski Bogumił 14-04-1959 Płock 27.04 802
M55 3 Sut Andrzej 25-09-1957 Łódź 29.27 583
M55 4 Czerwiński Adam 15-12-1957 Elbląg 31.18 424

200m M60 1 Godos Dionizy 29-06-1954 Pieńsk 28.73 734
M60 2 Apostoł Marian 28-09-1952 Mrowino 28.96 711
M60 3 Kuschill Juliusz 22-05-1950 Kraków 29.41 669
M60 4 Dądela Antoni 27-03-1952 Krzepice 29.57 654
M60 5 Obałka Szymon 19-09-1953 Sieradz 31.71 472
M60 6 Sowiński Zbigniew 18-09-1953 Jabłonowo Pomorskie 32.68 399
M60 7 Wójcik Julian 10-02-1954 Stargard Szcz. 36.14 188

200m M65 1 Seidel Wojciech 16-01-1950 Zakopane 27.59 970
M65 2 Kowalski Tomasz 12-09-1948 AZS-AWF Kraków 30.12 716
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M65 3 Nath Janusz 08-12-1949 Toruń 30.37 693
M65 4 Bobrzyk Leszek 20-02-1948 Lublin 30.97 640
M65 5 Niezgoda Stanisław 10-05-1949 Głogów 31.5 594
K65 6 Kmiecik Stanis ła 30-01-1949 Suchy Las 31.91 560
M65 7 Macoch Zbigniew 01-01-1948 Krzepice 33.62 429
M65 8 Szcześniak Andrzej 27-10-1949 Wrocław 36.7 237

200m M70 1 Jóźwiak Alfred 30-08-1942 Mława 32.61 630
M70 2 Miąsek Tadeusz 14-04-1942 Zegrze Pomorskie 33.18 583

200m M75 1 Grzelak Jan 23-10-1938 AZS Łódź 39.92 276
M75 2 Kołpak Andrzej 05-07-1938 Biała Podlaska 50.17 0

400m K40 1 Orzeszyna Magdalena 10-01-1974 Opatów 01:09.9 743
K40 2 Grzesiak Sylwia 09-09-1972 Stargard Szcz. 01:10.7 725
K40 3 Karewicz Katarzyna 19-04-1973 Warszawa 01:12.6 677
K40 4 Orłowska Beata 31-03-1970 Stalowa Wola 01:15.0 621

400m K50 1 Suleja Joanna 02-05-1960 Stargard Szcz. 01:33.1 399

400m K55 1 Bogacka Lucyna 28-06-1959 Koszalin 01:19.2 746
K55 2 Wiszenko Elżbieta 01-10-1958 Choroszcz 01:26.9 587

400m K60 1 Gadomska Maria 21-04-1952 Bydgoszcz 01:20.9 797

400m M35 1 Cudyk Łukasz 09-03-1976 Jelenia Góra 52.79 820
M35 2 Sekieta Radosław 13-04-1976 UKS Lisy Zgierz 55.24 699
M35 3 Sudoł Edward 13-10-1976 Gwoździec 117 56.17 655
M35 4 Fila Robert 18-07-1978 Stalowa Wola 59.94 492

400m M40 1 Nowacki Andrzej 26-11-1971 Białystok 56.02 747
M40 2 Rakowski Rafał 07-11-1974 Zgierz 59.44 593
M40 3 Stępniak Radosław 04-12-1971 Legnica 59.76 579
M40 4 Maculewicz Marcin 05-02-1972 Kielce JP II 01:17.5 74

400m M45 1 Gawda Piotr 07-02-1966 Lublin 01:01.1 608
M45 2 Jaskólski Jarosław 23-03-1968 Włocławek 01:05.4 442

400m M50 1 Antkowiak Mirosław 01-11-1962 Golina 58.97 797
M50 2 Wendicki Dariusz 30-08-1964 Warszawa 59.47 774
M50 3 Janicki Józef 23-01-1963 Nowe Miasto n/Wartą 59.76 761
M50 4 Żebrowski Piotr 08-10-1964 Wejherowo 01:01.8 674
M50 5 Stecuła Leszek 11-03-1961 Bytom 01:21.4 100

400m M55 1 Cząstka Jan 19-06-1958 Ujkowice 58.56 922
M55 2 Pietrzak Waldemar 24-08-1959 Miłonice 58.74 913

400m M60 1 Dądela Antoni 27-03-1952 Krzepice 01:08.5 614
M60 2 Mydlarz Jerzy 12-08-1954 Białystok 01:11.4 512
M60 3 Obałka Szymon 19-09-1953 Sieradz 01:12.8 464
M60 4 Ruczyński Andrzej 16-03-1952 Olsztyn 01:13.1 454
M60 5 Dziekoński Tadeusz 29-08-1950 Białystok 01:13.2 453
M60 6 Belowski Leszek 22-08-1953 Chemik AdBlue Puławy 01:15.1 393
M60 7 Dymacz Ignacy 31-07-1951 Kępno 01:17.5 325

400m M65 1 Kowalski Tomasz 12-09-1948 AZS-AWF Kraków 01:12.4 593
M65 2 Leśniak Marian 10-11-1947 Kraków 01:12.8 579
M65 3 Niezgoda Stanisław 10-05-1949 Głogów 01:13.3 562
M65 4 Szcześniak Andrzej 27-10-1949 Wrocław 01:21.9 309
M65 5 Wieczorkiewicz Ryszard 21-10-1946 Stargard Szcz. 01:29.3 150

400m M70 1 Broc Jerzy 27-12-1942 Suwałki 01:21.4 438
M70 2 Czacharowski Bogdan 06-02-1941 Grójec 02:22.0 0
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400m M75 1 Bokwa Andrzej 05-09-1939 Kędzierzyn-Koźle 01:38.6 174
M75 2 Frąckowiak Jan 21-06-1939 Bydgoszcz 01:51.1 27
M75 3 Kołpak Andrzej 05-07-1938 Biała Podlaska 02:12.0 0

800m M35 1 Orzeł Anna 25-04-1977 Koszalin 02:49.3 508
K35 2 Rychlak-Bożek Monika 22-08-1978 Stalowa Wola 02:52.8 469

800m K40 1 Ustianowska Dorota 24-06-1970 Częstochowa 02:32.2 804
K40 2 Gańska Magdalena 16-12-1973 Gościcino 02:37.2 738
K40 3 Grzesiak Sylwia 09-09-1972 Stargard Szcz. 02:45.6 631

800m K50 1 Pieczulis Krystyna 12-11-1962 Olsztyn 02:54.0 707

800m M35 1 Sudoł Edward 13-10-1976 Gwoździec 117 02:06.3 705
M35 2 Sekieta Radosław 13-04-1976 UKS Lisy Zgierz 02:07.4 680
M35 3 Barański Rafał 04-09-1975 Długołęka 02:10.0 624
M35 4 Fila Robert 18-07-1978 Stalowa Wola 02:10.7 609
M35 5 Gąsiorek Mariusz 25-12-1977 Dolaszewo 02:12.6 570
M35 6 Chrząszcz Maciej 21-07-1975 Orneta 02:22.0 397

800m M40 1 Zblewski Leszek 25-12-1973 UKS Skorzewo 02:04.4 847
M40 2 Piotrowski Andrzej 07-05-1973 Warszawa 02:07.8 768
M40 3 Wasilewski Marek 06-01-1975 Piła 02:12.0 677
M40 4 Strógarek Waldemar 21-01-1971 Ujście 02:12.6 664

800m M45 1 Kowalski Dariusz 06-11-1968 Złotów 02:10.8 806
M45 2 Rybarczyk Jan 11-06-1967 Darłowo 02:13.4 750
M45 3 Płoskoński Piotr 20-03-1965 Strzałków 02:39.4 295

800m M50 1 Kulczyk Jerzy 29-03-1962 Tychowo 02:20.1 719
M50 2 Żebrowski Piotr 08-10-1964 Wejherowo 02:20.3 714
M50 3 Długosz Marek 22-09-1962 Mrągowo 02:24.6 631
M50 4 Maj Tadeusz 12-01-1963 Kraków 02:28.0 568
M50 5 Kamola Kazimierz 11-03-1960 Puławy 02:29.4 542
M50 6 Pleskowicz Andrzej 17-03-1961 Narew 02:35.1 447
M50 7 Bartkowski Jan 13-09-1961 Nidzica 03:01.9 121

800m M55 1 Cząstka Jan 19-06-1958 Ujkowice 02:19.5 850
M55 2 Dryps Ryszard 26-02-1957 Nowa Sarzyna 02:20.1 838
M55 3 Born Andrzej 30-11-1957 Gdańsk 02:28.3 673
M55 4 Szysler Andrzej 09-10-1955 Susz 02:32.7 595
M55 5 Bierkus Mirosław 28-09-1956 Koszalin 02:41.2 453
M55 6 Czerwiński Adam 15-12-1957 Elbląg 02:43.9 413

800m M60 1 Borowski Krzysztof 09-04-1954 Blachownia 02:28.1 806
M60 2 Macioł Andrzej 22-12-1954 Kraków 02:36.8 644
M60 3 Mydlarz Jerzy 12-08-1954 Białystok 02:38.9 608
M60 4 Dądela Antoni 27-03-1952 Krzepice 02:43.0 540
M60 5 Ruczyński Andrzej 16-03-1952 Olsztyn 02:47.0 476
M60 6 Dymacz Ignacy 31-07-1951 Kępno 02:56.6 342

800m M65 1 Fiks Zbigniew 01-06-1949 Andrespol - Kraszew 02:45.8 627
M65 2 Leśniak Marian 10-11-1947 Kraków 02:48.2 588
M65 3 Szymański Adam 27-04-1949 Stalowa Wola 02:51.4 538
M65 4 Macoch Zbigniew 01-01-1948 Krzepice 02:52.6 520
M65 5 Wieczorkiewicz Ryszard 21-10-1946 Stargard Szcz. 03:43.3 37

800m M70 1 Broc Jerzy 27-12-1942 Suwałki 03:28.6 217
M70 2 Szymański Jerzy 08-03-1944 Kurzętnik 03:35.7 156
M70 3 Czacharowski Bogdan 06-02-1941 Grójec 05:09.4 0

800m M75 1 Urtnowski Henryk 02-01-1938 Gdańsk Eurostal 03:10.4 582
M75 2 Bokwa Andrzej 05-09-1939 Kędzierzyn-Koźle 03:34.6 291

800m M80 1 Bułczyński Kazimierz 24-04-1930 Koszalin 03:47.0 339
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skok w dal K35 1 Ochmańska-Zrazek Magdalena 14-09-1977 Łowicz 3.7 504

skok w dal K50 1 Sambor Elżbieta 13-01-1965 Elbląg 3.98 807
K50 2 Brzezińska Małgorzata 27-08-1964 Gubin 3.47 651

skok w dal K55 1 Bondesson Barbara 10-02-1960 Tullinge Szwecja 3.62 780
K55 2 Wojciechowska Małgorzata 11-02-1960 Brzoza 3.08 604

skok w dal M35 1 Sobora Łukasz 23-11-1978 Warszawa 6.91 975
M35 2 Marciniszyn Grzegorz 22-05-1977 Lubin 6.13 805
M35 3 Zrazek Piotr 20-07-1978 Łowicz 4.49 455
M35 4 Krawczyk Dariusz 15-07-1975 Kraków 0 0

skok w dal M40 1 Zatorski Kazimierz 26-04-1972 Warka 5.92 848
M40 2 Pruszyński Andrzej 23-06-1972 Bobrowiec 5.26 696
M40 3 Krawczyk Robert 26-03-1973 Warszawa 4.85 601
M40 4 Januszko Roman 03-07-1972 Konik Nowy 4.55 535

skok w dal M45 1 Olszewski Marek 22-03-1969 Lidzbark Warmiński 5.26 780
M45 2 Świątnicki Jerzy 18-09-1965 Zduńska Wola 4.54 603
M45 3 Urbański Arkadiusz 09-09-1966 Gliwice 4.19 519

skok w dal M50 1 Zajchowski Marek 02-03-1963 Moderówka 5.09 825
M50 2 Tłuszcz Zbigniew 22-07-1961 Polkowice 4.5 670
M50 3 Ciołkowski Marek 29-05-1963 Olsztyn 4.44 654
M50 4 Marek Andrzej 25-05-1960 Kargów 4.27 609
M50 5 Wiese Grzegorz 20-12-1961 Grom Więcbork 3.71 465
M50 6 Guziałek Bernard 01-11-1961 Poznań 3.28 355

skok w dal M55 1 Chmielewski Stanisław 02-07-1959 Warszawa 5.73 1105
M55 2 Tomczyk Emil 15-06-1958 Gorzów Wlkp. 5.14 935
M55 3 Lewandowski Mirosław 18-01-1960 Goleniów 5.12 929
M55 4 Wojciechowski Eugeniusz 17-02-1960 Brzoza 5.08 916
M55 5 Grzyb Marek 27-03-1955 Olsztyn 4.89 863

skok w dal M60 1 Lorenz Sylwester 11-12-1950 Poznań 4.82 939
M60 2 Pełka Julian 07-01-1951 Toruń 4.78 927
M60 3 Szydłowski Stanisław 14-11-1950 Wrocław 4.71 906
M60 4 Suski Jan 27-08-1953 Koszalin 3.7 601

skok w dal M65 1 Mielcarek Marek 27-12-1948 Bydgoszcz 4.12 813
M65 2 Bobrzyk Leszek 20-02-1948 Lublin 3.98 768
M65 3 Repczyński Aleksander 24-08-1947 Świnoujście 3.97 764

skok w dal M70 1 Śliwiński Marek 22-08-1944 Gdańsk 4.28 962
M70 2 Okoński Czesław 08-07-1941 Gliwice 4.18 927
M70 3 Krupa Henryk 22-01-1944 Żory 3.59 723
M70 4 Miąsek Tadeusz 14-04-1942 Zegrze Pomorskie 3.51 694
M70 5 Michalski Wojciech 17-10-1942 Warszawa 3.31 625

skok w dal M75 1 Algierski Jarosław 24-05-1937 Świebodzin 3.26 686
M75 2 Wojtkowiak Bernard 13-08-1938 PKWLA Sopot 3.25 682
M75 3 Bińkowski Feliks 23-12-1936 Gałków Mały 2.61 451

skok w dal M85 1 Spychalski Leonard 05-09-1926 Szczecin 1.79 277

skok w dal M30 1 Sobczak Mariusz 08-12-1982 Radom 5.13 535

skok wzwyż K40 1 Politowska Violetta 21-04-1972 Toruń 1.4 783

skok wzwyż K50 1 Sambor Elżbieta 13-01-1965 Elbląg 1.45 1075

skok wzwyż M35 1 Kaczocha Marcin 22-09-1977 Bydgoszcz 1.95 952
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M35 2 Golonko Dariusz 10-04-1975 Białystok 1.75 751
M35 3 Pólkowski Marcin 21-01-1979 Bełchatów 1.75 751

skok wzwyż M45 1 Ciesielski Wojciech 23-04-1966 Luboń k/Poznania 1.75 943
M45 2 Światczyński Wojciech 25-02-1970 Skórcz 1.6 779
M45 3 Świątnicki Jerzy 18-09-1965 Zduńska Wola 1.45 609
M45 4 Kargol Jacek 18-06-1965 KL Gdynia 1.4 552

skok wzwyż M50 1 Zielke Dariusz 21-10-1960 Gdańsk 1.7 991
M50 2 Guziałek Bernard 01-11-1961 Poznań 1.6 875
M50 3 Antkowiak Mirosław 01-11-1962 Golina 1.55 817
M50 4 Korneluk Mirosław 20-05-1962 Piszczac 1.5 751
M50 5 Fiuk Mirosław 10-09-1964 Działdowo 1.45 694

skok wzwyż M55 1 Soboń Roman 13-09-1956 Szczecin 1.55 914
M55 2 Grzyb Marek 27-03-1955 Olsztyn 1.45 789
M55 3 Gidziński Krzysztof 17-01-1959 Libertów 1.4 722

skok wzwyż M60 1 Bednarski Dariusz 23-04-1954 Płock 1.7 1227
M60 2 Drąg Sławomir 03-08-1951 Wrocław 1.5 952
M60 3 Pełka Julian 07-01-1951 Toruń 1.4 817

skok wzwyż M65 1 Kikowski Wojciech 29-01-1948 Zduńska Wola 1.35 856
M65 2 Mielcarek Marek 27-12-1948 Bydgoszcz 1.35 856
M65 3 Burdzy Mieczysław 01-02-1946 Stargard Szczeciński 1.2 637

skok wzwyż M70 1 Okoński Czesław 08-07-1941 Gliwice 1.3 885
M70 2 Tokarski Jerzy 19-08-1942 Warszawa 1.27 837

skok wzwyż M75 1 Algierski Jarosław 24-05-1937 Świebodzin 1.15 751

trójskok K60 1 Bartosik Ewa 15-03-1951 Ostrołęka 8.89 1069

trójskok M35 1 Olszewski Adrian 28-07-1978 Głogów 13.72 808
M35 2 Ozimiński Rafał 05-04-1977 Włocławek 13.72 808
M35 3 Ratajczyk Krzysztof 10-06-1978 Szczecin 13.41 775

trójskok M40 1 Zatorski Kazimierz 26-04-1972 Warka 12.05 727
M40 2 Pruszyński Andrzej 23-06-1972 Bobrowiec 10.64 569
M40 3 Krawczyk Robert 26-03-1973 Warszawa 9.34 425

trójskok M45 1 Lesiuk Janusz 04-07-1968 Szubin 10.97 698
M45 2 Olszewski Marek 22-03-1969 Lidzbark Warmiński 9.92 572

trójskok M50 1 Zajchowski Marek 02-03-1963 Moderówka 10.15 690
M50 2 Korneluk Mirosław 20-05-1962 Piszczac 9.58 616
M50 3 Tłuszcz Zbigniew 22-07-1961 Polkowice 9.48 604
M50 4 Foryś Włodzimierz 18-04-1962 Jasło 9.23 572
M50 5 Ciołkowski Marek 29-05-1963 Olsztyn 8.38 463
M50 6 Stecuła Leszek 11-03-1961 Bytom 6.37 209

trójskok M55 1 Spychalski Wojciech 13-05-1955 Bielkowo 10.8 882
M55 2 Wojciechowski Eugeniusz 17-02-1960 Brzoza 10.4 826
M55 3 Sut Andrzej 25-09-1957 Łódź 10.29 810

trójskok M60 1 Drąg Sławomir 03-08-1951 Wrocław 10.33 926
M60 2 Pełka Julian 07-01-1951 Toruń 9.79 843

trójskok M65 1 Adamczewski Ryszard 14-01-1948 Szubin 10.46 1066
K65 2 Kmiecik Stanis ła 30-01-1949 Suchy Las 8.49 742
M65 3 Muchewicz Edward 17-01-1948 Bydgoszcz 8.35 720

trójskok M70 1 Okoński Czesław 08-07-1941 Gliwice 8.24 802
M70 2 Krupa Henryk 22-01-1944 Żory 3.32 -30
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trójskok M75 1 Algierski Jarosław 24-05-1937 Świebodzin 6.85 650
M75 2 Wojtkowiak Bernard 13-08-1938 PKWLA Sopot 6.84 648
M75 3 Bińkowski Feliks 23-12-1936 Gałków Mały 6.27 542

trójskok M85 1 Spychalski Leonard 05-09-1926 Szczecin 4.36 317

skok o tyczc M45 1 Nawocki Piotr 04-02-1970 Wrocław 4.15 991

skok o tyczc M55 1 Dziamski Krzysztof 27-06-1958 Poznań 4 1148

skok o tyczc M70 1 Korolko Edward 13-10-1940 Toruń 2.5 779

skok o tyczc M75 1 Wojtkowiak Bernard 13-08-1938 PKWLA Sopot 1.8 506

kula K35 1 Ochmańska-Zrazek Magdalena 14-09-1977 Łowicz 10 541

kula K40 1 Sieklińska Klaudia 13-10-1972 Kraków 9.53 552

kula K45 1 Ptak Ryszarda 13-01-1967 Wejherowo 9.46 639
K45 2 Sokołów Marzena 10-05-1965 PKWLA Sopot 6.89 445

kula K50 1 Kucharska Zofia 23-06-1962 Łowicz 10.01 676
K50 2 Brzezińska Małgorzata 27-08-1964 Gubin 9.56 642
K50 3 Bukowska Jolanta 18-03-1963 Elbląg 7.8 510

kula K55 1 Mikołajczyk Henryka 17-01-1959 Lipniki 7.55 574
K55 2 Maryszczak Bogumiła 18-03-1957 Kołobrzeg 7.45 565
K55 3 Strelczuk Irena 16-09-1957 Chojna 6.44 478

kula K60 1 Kapturska Danuta 10-10-1952 Swarzędz 7.07 622
K60 2 Mielcarek Maria 20-01-1952 Bydgoszcz 6.5 566
K60 3 Bembnista Renata 16-07-1952 Bydgoszcz 6.27 543

kula K65 1 Chewińska Ludwika 09-10-1948 Warszawa 10.07 1068
K65 2 Baranowska Irena 06-04-1946 AZS Poznań 7.75 803

kula K70 1 Sowa Alicja 07-08-1943 Gliwice 6.78 805

kula K75 1 Frąckowiak Ewa 26-03-1938 Poznań 6.78 936

kula M35 1 Jacków Michał 11-04-1978 Środa Wlkp. 13.96 758
M35 2 Suliński Andrzej 30-11-1977 Zduńska Wola 13.71 743
M35 3 Kaczmarek Krzysztof 18-11-1978 Zduńska Wola 13.1 706
M35 4 Borowski Sławomir 18-10-1975 PKWLA Sopot 12.15 650
M35 5 Gołatta Tomasz 13-04-1975 Bydgoszcz 8.55 436

kula M40 1 Kaszuba Krzysztof 02-06-1970 Pelplin 13.59 784
M40 2 Kozłowski Robert 07-06-1970 Lublin 12.89 740

kula M45 1 Pawelski Grzegorz 14-02-1968 Gorzów Wlkp. 13.93 907
M45 2 Merta Dariusz 03-07-1968 Brzeszcze 13.33 864
M45 3 Kulikowicz Tadeusz 21-09-1966 PKWLA Sopot 12.85 830
M45 4 Skowyra Zbigniew 05-09-1968 Kołobrzeg 11.82 758
M45 5 Piotrowski Robert 25-02-1966 Kołobrzeg 11.48 734

kula M50 1 Szpak Mieczysław 10-07-1961 Kołobrzeg 15.65 1043
M50 2 Chilmanowicz Janusz 17-05-1964 Działdowo 14.47 958
M50 3 Jędrzejewski Krzysztof 17-08-1963 Władysławowo 13.74 906
M50 4 Krakowiak Krzysztof 05-02-1961 Wiry 12.49 816

kula M55 1 Radzikowski Henryk 28-03-1959 PKWLA Sopot 14.49 1079
M55 2 Strelczuk Wojciech 16-08-1955 Chojna 13.11 968
M55 3 Zglenicki Ryszard 24-11-1956 Bydgoszcz 13.07 965
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M55 4 Lis Czesław 26-04-1956 Limanowa 12.77 941
M55 5 Duber Jerzy 08-05-1957 Zielona Góra 11.94 875
M55 6 Levi Charles 30-01-1957 Warszawa 9.05 644
M55 7 Wietecki Jerzy 28-01-1956 Poznań 8.78 623
M55 8 Skoczeń Karol 23-03-1959 Chorzów 8.67 614

kula M60 1 Krankowski Wacław 19-01-1951 Toruń 13.86 1047
M60 2 Matczyński Wiktor 08-04-1950 Toruń 13.44 1013
M60 3 Kubacki Mieczysław 04-03-1953 Nowe Miasto Lubawskie 13.2 994
M60 4 Jankowski Kazimierz 20-01-1953 Toruń 12.58 943
M60 5 Sokołów Tadeusz 17-02-1952 PKWLA Sopot 10.66 787

kula M65 1 Kopik Leszek 19-09-1945 PKWLA Sopot 12.01 1008
M65 2 Tobiasz Wiesław 03-06-1948 Łódź 11.71 981
M65 3 Wąsiel Józef 18-04-1947 Mircze 11.2 935
M65 4 Nowak Ireneusz 17-04-1947 Zielona Góra 10.66 886
K65 5 Kmiecik Stanis ła 30-01-1949 Suchy Las 10.32 855
M65 6 Trziszka Tadeusz 03-02-1949 Wałbrzych 10.01 827
M65 7 Nadachowski Jan 16-07-1949 Ostrów Wlkp. 9.91 818
M65 8 Trescher Jerzy 06-02-1950 Aleksandrów Kujawski 9.89 816
M65 9 Kapturski Andrzej 22-03-1949 Swarzędz 9.64 793
M65 10 Muchewicz Edward 17-01-1948 Bydgoszcz 9.55 786
M65 11 Krauze Bogdan 17-06-1946 Gorzów Wlkp. 8.69 708
M65 12 Borzecki Stefan 20-04-1945 PKWLA Sopot 8.31 673

kula M70 1 Roszczak Czesław 18-06-1941 UKS Olimpijczyk Pogor 12.4 1040
M70 2 Koniuszy Kazimierz 04-01-1941 Czudec 11.52 960
M70 3 Lisowski Bogdan 23-08-1943 Lubień Kujawski 10.36 856

kula M75 1 Szczepaniak Stefan 12-04-1939 Łódź 10.09 935
M75 2 Frąckowiak Jan 21-06-1939 Bydgoszcz 9.37 863
M75 3 Werling Zbigniew 23-07-1938 PKWLA Sopot 8.83 808
M75 4 Kargol Antoni 09-01-1937 Wałcz 8.18 743

kula M80 1 Płukarz Henryk 12-02-1933 Białogard 9.31 964
M80 2 Bułczyński Kazimierz 24-04-1930 Koszalin 8.94 922

kula M85 1 Mielcarek Władysław 10-10-1925 Bydgoszcz 6.57 790
M85 2 Spychalski Leonard 05-09-1926 Szczecin 5.35 630

rzut ciężarki K35 1 Ochmańska-Zrazek Magdalena 14-09-1977 Łowicz 8.29 0

rzut ciężarki K40 1 Sieklińska Klaudia 13-10-1972 Kraków 11.29 0

rzut ciężarki K45 1 Sokołów Marzena 10-05-1965 PKWLA Sopot 8.53 0
K45 2 Ptak Ryszarda 13-01-1967 Wejherowo 7.79 0

rzut ciężarki K50 1 Bukowska Jolanta 18-03-1963 Elbląg 8.02 0
K50 2 Kucharska Zofia 23-06-1962 Łowicz 7.1 0

rzut ciężarki K55 1 Mikołajczyk Henryka 17-01-1959 Lipniki 6.93 0

rzut ciężarki K60 1 Kapturska Danuta 10-10-1952 Swarzędz 8.82 0

rzut ciężarki K65 1 Baranowska Irena 06-04-1946 AZS Poznań 9.33 0

rzut ciężarki K70 1 Sowa Alicja 07-08-1943 Gliwice 8.38 0

rzut ciężarki K75 1 Frąckowiak Ewa 26-03-1938 Poznań 7.9 0

rzut ciężarki M35 1 Kozłowski Damian 26-08-1978 Poznań 16.49 954
M35 2 Suliński Andrzej 30-11-1977 Zduńska Wola 13.97 796
M35 3 Borowski Sławomir 18-10-1975 PKWLA Sopot 11.32 630
M35 4 Kaczmarek Krzysztof 18-11-1978 Zduńska Wola 10.81 598
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rzut ciężarki M40 1 Jankowski Tomasz 06-05-1974 AZS Poznań 11.77 703
M40 2 Kaszuba Krzysztof 02-06-1970 Pelplin 11.61 692

rzut ciężarki M45 1 Świdziński Paweł 31-12-1968 Marki 13.82 944
M45 2 Pawelski Grzegorz 14-02-1968 Gorzów Wlkp. 13.43 915
M45 3 Merta Dariusz 03-07-1968 Brzeszcze 12.26 828
M45 4 Piotrowski Robert 25-02-1966 Kołobrzeg 11.24 753
M45 5 Łukianiuk Andrzej 03-07-1965 Łomża 7.8 498

rzut ciężarki M50 1 Kowalski Lech 17-01-1961 Mielec 16.34 819
M50 2 Chilmanowicz Janusz 17-05-1964 Działdowo 14.27 708
M50 3 Jędrzejewski Krzysztof 17-08-1963 Władysławowo 13.68 676
M50 4 Bartkowski Jan 13-09-1961 Nidzica 7.73 358

rzut ciężarki M55 1 Radzikowski Henryk 28-03-1959 PKWLA Sopot 16.1 870
M55 2 Lis Czesław 26-04-1956 Limanowa 15.52 836
M55 3 Zwolski Edward 19-04-1956 Nowe Miasteczko 14.65 786
M55 4 Kamionka Marek 30-08-1955 Ossów 14.25 763
M55 5 Strelczuk Wojciech 16-08-1955 Chojna 13.62 726
M55 6 Levi Charles 30-01-1957 Warszawa 11.83 623
M55 7 Duber Jerzy 08-05-1957 Zielona Góra 11.36 596

rzut ciężarki M60 1 Krankowski Wacław 19-01-1951 Toruń 16.06 871
M60 2 Kubacki Mieczysław 04-03-1953 Nowe Miasto Lubawskie 15.14 818
M60 3 Jurkowski Jerzy 29-10-1953 PKWLA Sopot 12.12 643
M60 4 Sokołów Tadeusz 17-02-1952 PKWLA Sopot 11.97 634

rzut ciężarki M65 1 Kapturski Andrzej 22-03-1949 Swarzędz 13.54 849
M65 2 Kikowski Wojciech 29-01-1948 Zduńska Wola 12.97 810
M65 3 Nadachowski Jan 16-07-1949 Ostrów Wlkp. 12.58 784
M65 4 Wąsiel Józef 18-04-1947 Mircze 11.96 743
M65 5 Muchewicz Edward 17-01-1948 Bydgoszcz 10.83 667
M65 6 Borzecki Stefan 20-04-1945 PKWLA Sopot 10.63 653
M65 7 Tobiasz Wiesław 03-06-1948 Łódź 10.55 648
M65 8 Łodyga Tadeusz 08-06-1945 AZS Poznań 10.29 630
M65 9 Trescher Jerzy 06-02-1950 Aleksandrów Kujawski 7.84 467

rzut ciężarki M70 1 Roszczak Czesław 18-06-1941 UKS Olimpijczyk Pogor 17.21 1064
M70 2 Krzesiński Ryszard 31-03-1943 Białobrzegi 15.8 971
M70 3 Lisowski Bogdan 23-08-1943 Lubień Kujawski 10.08 597

rzut ciężarki M75 1 Kargol Antoni 09-01-1937 Wałcz 13.82 918
M75 2 Werling Zbigniew 23-07-1938 PKWLA Sopot 9.42 607

rzut ciężarki M80 1 Płukarz Henryk 12-02-1933 Białogard 16.03 1310
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